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April 2, 2013

The Health Department has received your variance request dated March 21, 2013 for the
above referenced property. Maryland Department of the Environment has accepted our
recommendation to approve the following variance requests under the Code of Maryland
Regulations 26.04.02.05 (C) to allow: the sewage disposal systems serving Lots I and 2 to be
located upgradient from the private water supplies on neighboring parcels off of Chapel Woods
Drive. Due to the landscape position of the sewage areas and wells, the request was approved
subject to the following conditions: '

l. Anadvanced pre-treatment system, which utilizes best available technology to
perform nitrogen reduction, must be installed on the sewage disposal systems on Lots
fand 2. In addition, ongoing maintenance is required. An agreement acknowledging
the need for maintaining a service contract with an authorized service provider must
be recorded in the Howard County Land Records for each of these lots within 30 days
after plat recordation. Building permit applications for the respective lots will not be
approved until such an agreement is recorded. Before a septic system installation
permit is released for the advanced pre-treatment system, a site plan must be
submitted with all necessary details for installation of the system. -

2. The well on Lot 2 must be constructed using a steel well casing, which must be
installed to a minimum depth of 50’ below ground surface or 10’ into the competent
bedrock, whichever is deeper.

3. A low pressure dosing system will be required for the sewage disposal systems on
Lots | and 2. :

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING & ZONING
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SITE_ANALYSIS CHART

|. Proposed Use: Single Family Detached, Residential.

2. Area Tabulatlons: Total: 6.2009 Ac Limit of Disturbance: 1T Ac. Floodplain: © Ac
Green (Open Arec): 582 Ac. Highly Erodible Solls: 294 Ac. '

Area of Wetlands: €45 SF Area of Wetland Buffers: 2753 SF

Area of Stream Buffers: 1,150 SF

This property will be served by private water (nell) and private sewer (septic).

_ \
/‘z%\jfo/c 0\
/ / AV

s maximized It density. :

No cemeteries exist ensite.
No Floodplains exist onsite
There are no historic structures onsite.
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The courses and coordinates shown hereon are -
based on the following Howard County monuments:
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DESCRIPTIONS

Point Northing . Easting

29GB N 566826.1708 E 1333265.8543 455,965

29G5 N 568341.218 E 1335392.3

DESIGN

NARRATIVE

The Balakirsky Property is located on the south side of Chapel
Estates Drive approximately 600 feet east of Linden Chapel Road.
The proposed development for the property is two 3 acre residential
lots and the property is zoned RC-DEQ. An existing residence is
located on the easternmost part of the site, accessed off of Bragdon
Wood. This residence will remain and is not included in the '

. calculations

The majority of the site drains to the northwest to an existing 36”
RCP culvert under Chapel Estates Drive(F 88-231). The existing
drainage patterns will be maintained by the proposed development
and by making no changes to the existing residence. Natural
resources including steep slopes, wetlands, streams, buffers, and
specimen frees have been protected to the maximum extent possible.
An existing wetland and buffer will be impacted by the proposed
driveway and culvert construction which is necessary to provide
access to the proposed house. Perimeter sediment and erosion
control will be provided using super silt fence and super fence
diversion to minimize clearing and disturbance of the existing forest.
These measures will be coordinated with the construction of the
culvert and stormwater management to minimize potential for
erosion. Reduction of impervious areas using alternative surfaces is
not practical for the construction of the proposed house. Pervious
concrete paving is not practical because the majority of the driveway
i8 in fill and a green roof is not practical due to the slope of the

roofs.

A proposed driveway to serve the proposed house will be
constructed across the existing wetland and buffer in the 50 foot side .
access strip from Chapel Estates Road. Subdivision waivers (WP
14-022) were also granted to allow environmental features on lots,
and impacts to the wetlands and buffers. A variance was also

granted by the Health Department for a sewage disposal system
located upgradient from private water supplies on the adjoining

for stormwater management.

parcels off Chapel Woods Drive,

Stormwater management for the proposed driveway and houses will
be provided by environmental site design to the maximum extent
practical. The environmental site design volume will be based on
the disturbed area and the proposed impervious area within that area.
Rooftop disconnections will be used for the proposed house and
portions of the driveways will use non rooftop disconnections. The .
remaining area will be managed by a micro bio retention facility
which will discharge as sheet flow to the proposed culvert (for large
storms) and have an underdrain which will discharge into the riprap -
at the outfall of the proposed culvert. It is our opinion that the
proposed non structural measures and micro practices provide
environmental site design to the maximum extent practical.

LOT2 N-1 ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS

N-2 NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS 1,800 SF

M-6 MICRO BIORETENTION

SITE ADDRESS: IIT85 Eragdon Nood
Clarkeville, MD 21024

> 20.00% Steep Slopes ©.05 Ac.
I5-24.99% Steep Slopes ©.24 Ac.

This site Is exempt from Forest Conservation per Sectien 1£.1202b.1.vill a minor subdivision which 18 creating | new lot and

Wetlands letter and Vegetation Assessment prepared by Eco Sclence inc., dated 10/30/12.

Perc Plan approved 4/5/13 by Howard County Health Department and variance request to allon the senage disposal

system to be located vpgradient from the private nater supplies on neighboring parcels, approved 4/2/123.

0

. Approval of the ECP does not constitute approval of any subsequent and assoclated subdivision plat or site.

development plan and/or rediine revisions. Revien of this project for compliance with the Subdivision and Land
Development and Zoning Regulations shall oceur at the applicable plan stage process. Revienw of gpplicable future plans
Wil generate additional comments as the project progresses through the plan revien process. ' :

Il. Erosion control matting shall be provided In all swales.

12. Boundary from fleld run survey by Shanaberger ¢ Lane dated March 2013, offsite topo and topography ovtside LOD for
proposed hovse from Howard County 61S. Remaining topegraphy from fleld run survey by Shanaberger §& Lane dated

March 20I13.
13. Ho. Co. DPZ Files WP-14-022. _
14. Standard sediment & eroslon control plan can not be vsed for this project.

o 50’ 100’ 150°

OWNER

Michael Balakirsky

2,311 SF 0.053 Ac.
0.041 Ac.
19,602 SF 0.450 Ac

CONTACT
Jeffrey L. Schwab

I 1755 Bragdon Wood 40| Wash
Clarksville, MD 21029

Map — Scale: 1’ = 2000’
MAP 4934 C3 '
ADC The Map People — Permitted Use # 20612205

Towson, MD 21029
Phone: 410-340-7823 Phone

Elevation

757 387.358

ington Ave. Suite 303

©410-321-7600

TESSERACT SITES, INC

p. 410.321.7600
f. 410.321.7601

401 Washington Ave. Suite 303
Towson, Maryland, 21204

Envir_onmen’fal Concept Plan
Balakirsky Proper’ry
Proposed Conditions

Howard County, Marviand

Professional Certification. | hereby certify that these documents were prepared or
approved by me, and that 4 am a duly licensed professiona! engineer under the laws
of the State of Maryland, License No. 14230, Expiration Date: 12/09/14.
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